yar01s 7 Service Notice For Case: 14-1186-EL-RDR ;

CASE NUMBER: 14-1186-EL-RDR

CASE DESCRIPTION: OHIO POWER COMPANY
DATE OF SERVICE: APR 02 2015
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: o4 o ofanse
Sign Here: /\\l, C/
B
APPLICANT

PARTY OF RECORD | ATTORNEY
OHIO POWER COMPANY NONE
YAZEN ALAMI
1 RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 29TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:614-715-1608
Fax:614-716-2950
Email: YALAMI@AEP.COM

ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
none *Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 W. Broad St., 18th F1.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:bingham@occ state.oh.us

none *Smith, Cheryl A Ms,
Carpenter Lipps & Leland
280 N. High Street
Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43081
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:smith@carpenterlipps.com
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none *Petrucci, Gretchen L, Mrs.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008

Columbus,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5407
Fax:614-719-4793
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com

none *Yurick, Mark
Taft Stettinuis & Hollister LLP
65 E. State Street
Suite 1000
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-221-4000
Fax:614-221-4012
Email:myurick@cwslaw.com

none *Qrahood, Teresa
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(614) 227-4821
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:torahood@bricker.com

none *Scott, Tonnetta Y Mrs.
Ohio Attorney General
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4395
Email: Tonnetta. Scott@puc state.oh.us

none *Hussey, Rebecca L Ms.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland
280 Plaza, Suite 1300
280 N. High Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4110
Email:hussey@carpenterlipps.com

none NONE
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*Stinson, Dane
Bricker & Eckler
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 227-4854
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:dstinson@bricker.com

*Cohn, Jody Kyler Mrs.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St.

Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202

* Phone:(513)421-2255

Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:jkyler@bkllawfirm.com

*Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick
21 East State Street #1700

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-8000
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:mpritchard@mwncmh.com

*Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Chio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 728-2516

Fax:(614) 728-8373
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St.,

Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
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Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

none *CLARK, JOSEPH
DIRECT ENERGY
21 ESTATE ST
19th Floor
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-220-4369
Fax:614-220-4674
Email:joseph.clark@directenergy.com

none *Nourse, Steven T Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 716-1608
Fax:(614) 716-2950
Email:stnourse@aep.com

none *Darr, Frank P Mr.
McNees, Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 E. State Street
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2855
Fax:614-469-4653
Email: fdarr@mwncmh.com

INTERVENOR
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
OHIO HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION (RETURN MAIL) NONE
),0.9,0,0.0.0.0.9.0.0.6.:0.9.0.0,0.9,0.0.0,0.0.0,0,(
155 E. BROAD STREET
15TH FLLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-3620
Phone:(614) 221-7614
Fax:(614)221-7614
Email ricks@ohanet.org
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